
               

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

Head Teacher:   Kerrie L Clowes MA BA (Hons) PGCE NPQH 

Deputy Head:    Emma E Doyle BA (Hons) PGCE NASENCO 

Deputy Head:    Sarah L Booker BA (Hons) QTS 

Assistant Head: Joel M Edwards MA BA(Hons) QTS  

 

Scrooby Road, Harworth, Doncaster, South Yorkshire, DN11 8JT 

Tel: 01302 742477     

Email: office@harworth.snmat.org.uk 

 
  

Dear Parents/Carers 
Many thanks for your attendance at our class assemblies last week and this week. It has 
been amazing to watch your children share their learning with us all.  
These dates take us to the end of this term. There is also a note about start of day times 
from April 22nd.  
Thank you for your continued support, 
Kerrie 
 
Day start times 
As you know, the official start time to our school day is 8.45am. We have been opening the 
doors at 8.40am to accommodate this. For the summer term we would like to trial opening 
the doors at 8.30am for extra reading time. This means that children can arrive from 8.30am 
when the doors will open. Children will then have 15 minutes to arrive and read a book until 
the register is taken at 8.45am.  
 
INSET DAYS REMINDER: Friday 25th July; Monday 28th July; Tuesday 29th July 
Autumn 2025 term will start for children on Wednesday 3rd September 2025, as the Monday and 
Tuesday are INSET days.  

Dates for the Spring Term 2025: 
Wednesday 2nd April - Class assembly (Elf Owls) for parents/carers to watch in the 
hall at 9am. 
Thursday 3rd April - Class assembly (Little Owls) for parents/carers to watch in the 
hall at 9am. 
Friday 4th April – Easter party day for children. Come in party clothes/non uniform. 
Break for Easter at 3.15pm. Tuesday 22nd April – Back to school.  
 
Dates for the Summer Term 2025 so far: 
Tuesday 22nd April – Back to school. Doors will open at 8.30am for reading time. 
Thursday 24th April – Barn Owls are at Bestwood Country Park. 
Thursday 24th April – DART parent workshop for Wise Owls parent/carers at 2.50pm 
in the school hall 
Tuesday 29th April – Wise Owls at Scrooby Homes 
Week beginning Monday 5th May Clubs start (we will let you know which ones after 
the Easter break) 
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 Monday 5th May is Bank Holiday Monday (school is closed) 

Tuesday 6th May – group photographs 
Monday 12th May – SATs week for Wise Owls 
Tuesday 20th May – Little Owls are at the Deep 
Friday 23rd May – break for half term 
Monday 2nd June – Back to school 
Thursday 19th June – Coffee morning – a chance for parenst/carers to get together 
over a coffee in the school hall from 8.30am to 9.30am. 
Tuesday 24th June Serlby Park Y6 Transition 
Friday 27th June- Elf Owls at the Butterfly House 
Monday 7th July – last week of clubs 
Monday 7th and Tuesday 8th July Rossington All Saints Y6 Transition days 
Wednesday 9th July – Year 6 transition for Serlby Park 
Thursday 10th July – Wise Owls at Gullivers Residential 
Friday 11th July – Annual reports out to parents/carers 
Monday 14th July – Parents evening (timed appointments will be available to book 
from June 2nd) 
Thursday 17th July – Sports morning EYFS and Key Stage 1 start at 9.15am, Key Stage 
2 starts at approximately 10.30am 
Friday 18th July – Summer celebration. A chance to come and watch your children 
sing! From 2pm. All welcome. 
21st to 23rd July Wales Year 6 Transition days, 
Thursday 24th July – Last day of term. Wise Owls Leavers service for Eagle Owls and 
Wise Owls in Church at 2pm. Parents/carers of Eagle Owls and Wise Owls are most 
welcome.  
Friday 25th July – INSET DAY 
Children are back to school on Wednesday 3rd September 2025.  
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